

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.1505 and 1056 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>MACMA.No.1505 of 2025</u> This application is filed by the claimants/respondents requesting to vacate the interim stay order passed by this Court in I.A.No.2 of 2025 in MACMA No.1505 of 2025, dated 28.10.2025. Heard both learned counsel for the parties. Learned Counsel for the vacate stay petitioner-claimant submits that on account of death of the sole bread winner, he is unable to maintain the family and he is in dire need of money for their sustenance and therefore, he may be permitted to withdraw the amount so deposited by the appellant-Insurance Company. Having regard to the aforesaid submissions, this Court is satisfied that at this stage, permission can be granted. Accordingly, the vacate stay petitioner-claimant is permitted to withdraw the 50% of the decretal amount so deposited by the appellant-	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Insurance Company by following the procedure established by law. This interlocutory application is allowed. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.1505 and 1056 of 2025</u> List on 10.04.2026. _____ NBK,J dgr	